RESOLUTION NO. T-2021-11-014R

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CUNNINGHAM TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR TO SIGN A CONTRACT WITH PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL CORP. FOR ORTHOGONAL AND OBLIQUE IMAGING.

WHEREAS, The Township Assessor of Cunningham Township, Champaign County, Illinois is responsible for identifying, listing, appraising, and valuing, all real property in Cunningham Township;

WHEREAS, Cunningham Township has approximately 11,000 parcels to be valued by the Cunningham Township Assessor;

WHEREAS, the Cunningham Township Assessor has determined that orthogonal and oblique imagery would assist in capturing the property attributes of the 11,000 in the quickest and most accurate way possible,

WHEREAS, the Cunningham Township Assessor's office does not have access to up to data orthogonal and oblique imagery

WHEREAS, up to date orthogonal and oblique imagery is an essential tool in a modern assessment office;

WHEREAS, Pictometry International Corp. provides orthogonal and oblique imagery and an interface to use said imagery

WHEREAS, the cost of 1 flight and access to imagery for two years cost a total of \$42,047.96, and the Cunningham Township Assessor will freely share access to the City of Urbana for community Development and other purposes per the contract with Pictometry International Corp.,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, that the Township Board authorizes the Township Assessor to sign the contract with Pictometry International Corp. for orthogonal and oblique imagery

APPROVED, this 1st day of November, 2021 by the Township Board of Cunningham Township, County of Champaign, State of Illinois.

Phyllis Clark, Town Clerk

Diane Wolfe Marlin, Chair